www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 2545/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in LPA No. 303/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KAMAL KANT AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP) $\,$

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK

RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.02.16 10:49:53

IST

Reason: DSC of Sh. Ashok Raj SIngh is being used by Sh. Deepak Mansukhani