LISTED ON: 26.07.2016 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 84

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 4725/2016

Kamal Kant Agarwal

... Petitioner

## Versus

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University ... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to the sole respondent was issued on 20.02.2016 by regd. A.D. Mr. Rajappa, 05.05.2016 filed S. Advocate has on vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Abhinash Kumar Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1