

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4725/2016

KAMAL KANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 28.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar