## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4725/2016

KAMAL KANT AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv. Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within two weeks' time, as prayed for.

Registry to process the matter for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent is filed or not, as further opportunity is declined.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar