## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4725/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in LPA No. 303/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KAMAL KANT AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitish Harsh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned for one week to enable him to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER