ÜITEM NO.7 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4725/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in LPA No. 303/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) KAMAL KANT AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned

judgment until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR) AR-cum-PS Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010410692015/truecopy/order-17.pdf