SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 523/2017

KAMAL KANT AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitish H. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copy.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar